
2018 LBSU Men's Volleyball

Long Beach State Combined Team Statistics (as of May 07, 2018)

All matches

Overall record: 28-1  Conf: 9-1  Home: 12-0  Away: 12-1  Neutral: 4-0

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

11 DeFalco, TJ 101 366 3.62 96 717  . 3 7 7 48 0.48 53 84 0.52 18 191 1.89 10 57 67 0.66 13 0 457.5

5 Ensing, Kyle 100 355 3.55 81 772  . 3 5 5 14 0.14 36 62 0.36 9 150 1.50 1 84 85 0.85 10 0 434.0

4 Huus, Bjarne 96 168 1.75 53 404  . 2 8 5 34 0.35 21 79 0.22 15 138 1.44 2 48 50 0.52 8 0 215.0

25 Amado, Nick 92 139 1.51 24 260  . 4 4 2 7 0.08 3 27 0.03 1 22 0.24 4 105 109 1.18 13 0 198.5

13 Anderson, Simon 100 150 1.50 26 263  . 4 7 1 5 0.05 12 37 0.12 1 18 0.18 4 76 80 0.80 8 0 204.0

17 Poole, Ryan 2 3 1.50 1 4  . 5 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 0.50 0 0 3.5

23 Gates, Zach 15 15 1.00 5 21  . 4 7 6 0 0.00 1 1 0.07 0 3 0.20 0 9 9 0.60 1 0 20.5

21 Willahan, Jason 8 7 0.88 2 12  . 4 1 7 2 0.25 4 5 0.50 0 3 0.38 1 4 5 0.62 0 0 14.0

10 Tuaniga, Josh 99 59 0.60 11 97  . 4 9 5 1033 10.43 29 75 0.29 0 169 1.71 3 38 41 0.41 14 3 110.0

8 Adams, Gary 2 1 0.50 0 1 1.000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 1.00 0 0 2.0

1 Cannon, Davis 52 16 0.31 4 33  . 3 6 4 0 0.00 0 6 0.00 0 7 0.13 1 3 4 0.08 0 0 18.5

2 Richard, Louis 47 8 0.17 6 31  . 0 6 5 0 0.00 5 14 0.11 2 9 0.19 0 5 5 0.11 0 0 15.5

9 Molina, Jordan 96 4 0.04 0 4 1.000 40 0.42 0 0 0.00 38 193 2.01 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 4.0

24 Rivera, Carlos 44 1 0.02 1 2  . 0 0 0 34 0.77 6 18 0.14 0 16 0.36 0 2 2 0.05 1 1 8.0

19 Siegfried, Ethan 38 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0.03 9 18 0.24 0 1 0.03 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 9.0

6 Briggs, Trevor 11 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 6 0.09 0 2 0.18 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0

3 Butler, Matt 54 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0.06 0 3 0.00 2 23 0.43 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0

LONG BEACH STATE 101 1292 12.79 310 2621  . 3 7 5 1221 12.09 180 436 1.78 89 945 9.36 26 434 243.0 2.41 68 7 1715.0

Opponents 101 1092 10.81 543 2824  . 1 9 4 1024 10.14 89 408 0.88 180 835 8.27 31 224 143.0 1.42 41 19 1324.0

Team Statistics LBSU OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1292 1092

  E r r o r s 310 543

  Total Attacks 2621 2824

  Attack Pct  . 3 7 5  . 1 9 4

  K i l l s / S e t 12.8 10.8

SET

  A s s i s t s 1221 1024

  A t t e m p t s 2604 2805

  Assist Pct  . 4 6 9  . 3 6 5

  A s s i s t s / S e t 12.1 10.1

SERVE

  A c e s 180 89

  E r r o r s 436 408

  A t t e m p t s 2426 2000

  Serve Pct  . 8 2 0  . 7 9 6

  A c e s / S e t 1.8 0.9

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 89 180

  E r r o r s / S e t 0.9 1.8

  A t t e m p t s 1589 1987

  Reception Pct  . 9 4 4  . 9 0 9

DEFENSE

  D i g s 945 835

  D i g s / S e t 9.4 8.3

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 26 31

  Block Assist 434 224

  Total Blocks 243.0 143.0

  B l o c k s / S e t 2.4 1.4

  Block Errors 68 41

Ball handling errors 7 19

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 19620 26035

  Dates/Avg Per Date 12/1635 13/2003

  Neutral site #/Avg 4/1154

  Current win streak 4 -

  Home win streak 12 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.

Jan 03 MCKENDREE W 3-0 25-16,28-26,25-22 398

Jan 05 vs Princeton W 3-0 25-16,25-11,25-14 125

Jan 05 vs NJIT W 3-1 25-19,22-25,25-21,25-16 121

Jan 06 vs SFU W 3-0 25-17,25-22,25-13 120

Jan 12 at #11 Lewis W 3-0 27-25,25-18,25-19 257

Jan 13 at #7 Loyola Chicago W 3-0 25-15,25-17,25-21 1002

Jan 20 at Stanford W 3-0 25-21,25-19,25-23 429

Jan 26 STANFORD W 3-0 25-13,25-17,25-14 1415

Jan 27 #13 USC W 3-0 25-22,25-17,25-16 1627

Feb 02 CONCORDIA W 3-0 25-20,25-14,25-13 1136

Feb 08 at Harvard W 3-0 25-15,25-15,25-20 167

Feb 10 at George Mason W 3-0 26-24,25-22,25-19 496

Feb 17 #2 UCLA W 3-1 23-25,25-15,25-19,25-21 4560

Feb 21 at #2 UCLA W 3-1 25-21,23-25,25-19,25-21 1910

*Mar 02 at #12 CSUN W 3-0 25-22,25-23,25-20 957

*Mar 04 #12 CSUN W 3-0 25-18,25-18,25-17 1033

Mar 07 MOUNT OLIVE W 3-0 25-18,25-16,25-14 708

*Mar 15 #12 UC SANTA BARBARA W 3-0 25-17,25-19,25-19 1135

*Mar 16 at #12 UC Santa Barbara W 3-1 24-26,25-15,25-14,25-20 750

*Mar 30 #4 UC IRVINE W 3-2 22-25,25-15,25-16,21-25,15-9 2077

*Mar 31 at #4 UC Irvine W 3-1 25-18,25-21,22-25,25-20 1265

*Apr 06 at UC San Diego W 3-0 25-22,25-19,25-17 606

*Apr 07 UC SAN DIEGO W 3-0 25-21,25-18,25-13 1411

*Apr 13 at #6 Hawaii W 3-2 25-16,17-25,26-24,25-27,22-20 4982

*Apr 14 at #6 Hawaii  L 2-3 21-25,25-22,25-23,20-25,11-15 5966

Apr 20 #9 CSUN W 3-0 25-23,25-13,25-17 1795

Apr 21 #6 HAWAII W 3-0 25-23,25-14,25-19 2325

May 03 vs #6 Ohio State W 3-1 25-22,25-23,25-27,32-30 4249

May 05 at #3 UCLA W 3-2 25-19,23-25,20-25,26-24,15-12 7248

  Record in 3-set matches:19-0 •  Record in 4-set matches:6-0 •  Record in 5-set matches:3-1


